End of Key Stage 2 Results 2023

Sonning Common Primary School

Respect ~ Kindness ~ Truth ~ Politeness ~ Doing-your-best

Working at the expected standard and above

Reading

Writing

Maths

GPS
Reading/Writing/Maths
Science

Average Scaled Score
Reading

GPS
Maths

School
83%
80%
81%
76%
75%
72%

School
108
105
105

2018

National
75%
78%
76%
78%
64%
82%

2018

National
105
106
104

(GPS = grammar, punctuation and spelling)

High Level of Attainment

Reading

Writing

Maths

GPS
Reading/Writing/Maths

School
42%
37%
19%
34%
17%

2018

National
28%
20%
24%
34%
10%

School
83%
83%
87%
82%
75%
88%

School
107
106
109

School
43%
42%
36%
48%
25%

2019
National
73%
78%
79%
78%
65%
83%

2019
National
104
106
105

2019
National
27%
20%
27%
36%
11%

School
83%
86%
75%
88%
65%
89%

School
105
106
102

School
23%
38%
22%
36%
9%
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2022
National
74%
69%
71%
72%
59%
79%

2022
National
105
105
104

2022
National
28%
13%
23%
28%

7%

School
76%
76%
64%
69%
59%
81%

School
105
105
104

School
33%
31%
24%
34%
14%

2023

National
73%
71%
73%
72%
60%
80%

2023

National
105
105
104

2023

National
29%
13%
24%
30%

8%
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Key Stage 1 to Key Stage 2 Progress

If a school has a progress score of 0 this means that on average their pupils achieved similar results at the end of KS2 (end of year 6) to pupils in other schools with similar results at the
end of KS1 (end of year 2). If a school has a positive progress score this means that on average their pupils made more progress than pupils in other schools with similar results at the end
of KS1.

2018 2019 2022 2023 2024
Reading 1.3 1.9 0.03 0.8 *
Writing 0.4 1.3 3.44 2.4 *
Maths -1.2 1.0 1.05 0.7 *

* As primary tests and assessments were cancelled in academic years 2019/20 and 2020/21 due to COVID-19 disruption, there will be no relevant KS1 data which is required to calculate
primary progress measures for 2023/24 and 2024/25. Given the lack of a statistically robust alternative baseline to calculate primary progress measures, the Government will not be
producing or publishing primary progress measures for 2023/24 and 2024/25.

End of Key Stage 1 Results 2023
Working at the expected standard and above

2018 2019 2022 2023
School National School National School National School National
Reading 88% 75% 72% 75% 74% 67% 60% 68%
Writing 81% 70% 70% 69% 63% 58% 73% 60%
Maths 85% 76% 67% 76% 78% 68% 72% 70%
Reading/Writing/Maths 61% 57% %
Science 88% 77% 79%
High Level of Attainment
2018 2019 2022 2023
School National School National School National School National
Reading 30% 28% 26% 25% 24% 18% 22% 19%
Writing 19% 18% 15% 15% 15% 8% 10% 8%
Maths 24% 24% 22% 22% 24% 15% 18% 16%
Reading/Writing/Maths 7% 5%
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Phonics Check

Year 1

Year 2

EYFS — ELG Results
EYFS AVG point score

School
70%
94%
82%
44.6%
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2018
National
82%
82%
72%
34.6%

School
87%
88%
93%
39.4%

2019
National School
82% 73%
91% 87%
71% 77%
24.6%
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2022
National
71%
87%
65%
32.3%

School
81%
88%

2023
National
79%
89%
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